State of Alaska Mike Dunlevy Governor	Alaska Workers' Compensation Division PO Box 115512 Juneau, Alaska 99811-5512			
Department of Labor and Workforce Development	BULLE	TIN	Number 23-01	<b>Date</b> 01/03/2023
Dr. Tamika L. Ledbetter Commissioner	SUBJECT REFERENCE	Clarification on the 2023 Alaska Workers' Compensation Medical Fee Schedule Effective Date AS 23.30.097 8 AAC 45.083		

This bulletin provides clarification regarding the effective date of the Alaska Workers' Compensation Medical Fee Schedule, published January 1, 2023. As provided by AS 23.30.097 and 23.30.098, fees for medical treatment and services are subject to regulation by the Alaska Workers' Compensation Board.

8 AAC 45.083 has been amended to adjust fees for medical treatment and services. Due to unanticipated delays, the Alaska Workers' Compensation Medical Fee Schedule published January 1, 2023, will not take effect until January 29, 2023.

The fee or other charge for medical treatment or service provided from February 23, 2022, through January 28, 2023, shall be calculated under the Alaska Workers' Compensation Medical Fee Schedule effective January 1, 2022.